## CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

## BY-LAW NO. 1596.

A BY-LAW to authorize the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnsby to accept the sum of \$220.00 in full payment of taxes on Lot "D", Block Two (2), District Lot Seventy-five (75) up to the 31st. day of December 1937.

WHEREAS by Crder in Council No. 862 approved on the Seventeenth (17th) day of July 1937 power is given to the Commissioner for the Corporation of Burnaby to adjust and settle the delinquent taxes and taxes in arrears owing by Mary E. Saunders up to the Thirty-first (31st) day of December 1937, amounting to Two hundred eighty five dollars and eight cents (\$285.08) upon the lands and premises described as Lot "D", Block Two (2), District Lot Seventy-five (75), Group One (1), New Westminster District, Map No. 3219, in the Municipality of Burnaby for the sum of Two hundred twenty dollars (\$220.00)

THEREFORE the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:-

1. That the Collector for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby be and is hereby authorized to accept from Mary E. Saunders, the sum of Two hundred and twenty dollars (\$220.00) in full settlement of all delinquent taxes and taxes in arrears owing by her up to the thirty-first (31st) day of December 1937 upon the lands and premises described as Lot "D", Block Two (2), District Lot Seventy-five (75), Group One (1), New Westminster District, Map No. 3219 in the Municipality of Burnaby and Improvements thereon, and to deliver to the said Mary E. Saunders a receipt in full for the said Taxes.

2. This By-law may be cited as "SAUNDERS TAX ADJUSTMENT BY-LAW 1937".

DONE AND PASSED this Twenty-first (21st) day of July, A.D. 1937.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Twenty-eighth (28th) day of July, A.D. 1937.



Nugh m. Fraser

COMMISSIONER.

Charles I John

CLERK.

I, Charles B. Brown, Clerk of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a By-law passed on the 28th. day of July, A.D. 1937.

Clerk.

Charles BBoom